



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1488 of 2021

SMT. DE VHUTI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
Order Sheet

16/12/2025	Ms. Vaishali Jeshwani, counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Ruhul Ameen, P.L. for the State/ Respondents No.1 to 5. Mr. Shashwat Mishra, counsel for Respondent No.6, while none for the Respondents No.7 & 8, though served. Counsel for the petitioner prays for some more time to argue the matter. As prayed by her, post this matter immediately after Winter Holidays. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Arpan	