



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1488 of 2021

SMT. DEVHUTI **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH &ORS

Order Sheet

20/01/2026	Mr. Anmol Gupta, counsel for the Petitioner. Ms. K. Radhika, Panel Lawyer for the State/ Respondents No.1 to 5. Mr. Aditya Diwan, counsel for Respondent No.6, None for Respondent No.7, though served. Ms. Aditi Diwan, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Pawan Kesharwani, counsel for Respondent No.8. After arguing for some time, counsel for the State/Respondents No.1 to 5 prays for two weeks' time in the matter. As prayed by her, post this matter in week commencing 09th February, 2026 for final hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
------------	--

sunita