



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1488 of 2021

SMT. DE VHUTI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

15/04/2026	None for the petitioner. Shri Akhilesh Kumar, Govt. Advocate for the State/respondents No. 1 to 5. Shri Abhijit Singh Rajput, counsel for the respondent No.6. None for respondent No.7, though served. Ms. Aditi Diwan, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Pawan Kesharwani, counsel for the respondent No.8. The matter is adjourned. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	